No. 17-565

In The Supreme Court of the United States

ROWAN COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA,

Petitioner,

NANCY LUND, LIESA MONTAG-SIEGEL, and ROBERT VOELKER,

v.

Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The Fourth Circuit

PETITION FOR REHEARING

KELLY J. SHACKELFORD HIRAM S. SASSER, III KENNETH A. KLUKOWSKI FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE 2001 West Plano Parkway Suite 1600 Plano, Texas 75075

DAVID C. GIBBS, III THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR LIFE AND LIBERTY P.O. Box 270548 Flower Mound, Texas 75027

DAVID A. CORTMAN BRETT B. HARVEY ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 15100 North 90th Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ALLYSON N. HO Counsel of Record GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 2100 McKinney Avenue Dallas, Texas 75201 T. 214.698.3233 AHo@gibsondunn.com

James D. Nelson MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20004

Counsel for Petitioner

COCKLE LEGAL BRIEFS (800) 225-6964 WWW.COCKLELEGALBRIEFS.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i				
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES					
PETITION FOR REHEARING					
I. Deferring Consideration Of Rowan County's Rehearing Petition Pending This Court's Consideration Of American Legion Com- ports With This Court's Practice	2				
II. This Court's Disposition Of The Petition For Certiorari In <i>American Legion</i> Could Potentially Be Controlling In This Case	4				
CONCLUSION	5				
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL	7				

i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Boumediene v. Bush, 551 U.S. 1160 (2007)2
<i>Epps</i> v. <i>United States</i> , 543 U.S. 1116 (2005)3
Florida v. Rodriguez, 461 U.S. 940 (1983)3
Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491 (1983)3
Hawkins v. United States, 543 U.S. 1097 (2005)3
Lauersen v. United States, 543 U.S. 1097 (2005)3
Leverson v. Conway, 472 U.S. 1014 (1985)
Marsh v. Chambers, 463 U.S. 783 (1983)4
Rideout v. United States, 543 U.S. 1116 (2005)3
Rowan Cty. v. Lund, 138 S. Ct. 2564 (2018)1, 4, 5
Simmons v. Sea-Land Services, Inc., 462 U.S. 1114 (1983)
The American Legion v. American Humanist Ass'n, No. 17-17171, 2, 4
<i>Town of Greece</i> v. <i>Galloway</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1811 (2014)4
United States v. Booker, 543 U.S. 220 (2005)2, 3
United States v. Ohio Power Co., 353 U.S. 98 (1957)

Rule

Sup. C	t. R.	44.2	 	 	1.2
